Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Universitair Medisch Centrum Utrecht	09/18/2006
Universiteit Utrecht	09/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crossbeta Biosciences B.V.	
Street Address:	Heidelberglaan 100	
City:	Utrecht	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3584 CX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10327631
Application Number:	10327604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-532-1922 Phone:

ACTurner@TraskBritt.com Email:

Allen C. Turner Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

2183-5650US AND 5651US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Allen C. Turner NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC042#page1.tif source=DOC042#page2.tif

PATENT

500180683 **REEL: 018529 FRAME: 0097**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universitair Medisch Centrum Utrecht, an institute duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal place of business at Heidelberglaan 100, 3584 CX Utrecht. The Netherlands,

AND Universiteit Utrecht, a university duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal place of business at Heidelberglaan 8, 3584 CS Utrecht, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the co-owners of all rights in the patent applications as indicated in the attached schedule, and of the inventions enclosed and claimed therein;

AND WHEREAS, Crossbeta Biosciences B.V., a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Heidelberglaan 100, 3584 CX Utrecht, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States, as disclosed in said patent applications, and to any patents granted thereon, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment,

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree, without requiring further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the intellectual property rights hereby transferred,

AND ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorised officer this ________, 200_6

1. Universitair Medisch Centrum	2. Universiteit Utrecht	
Utrecht	<u> </u>	(Signature)
g. A. Jan Stozien	g.A. va Strien	(Name)
director UMC Utuech to	director university to utuech Holding D	(Capacity)
Vitueent)	Utwent	(Place)

September 18 2006

September 18, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018529 FRAME: 0098

(Date)

PATENT SCHEDULE

Assignment

from Universitair Medisch Centrum Utrecht

and Universiteit Utrecht to Crossbeta Biosciences B.V. UNITED STATES of AMERICA

Patent application	Filing date
10/327,631	December 20, 2002
10/327,604	December 20, 2002

RECORDED: 11/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 018529 FRAME: 0099